## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA		·		
		1	lame	Execution Date	
Hexion Specialty Chemicals, Inc.				10/01/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	Momentive Specialty Chemicals Inc.				
Street Address:	180 East Broa	ad Stree	t		
City:	Columbus				
State/Country:	e/Country: OHIO				l
Postal Code:	43215	43215			
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 5				
				]	
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		08487552			
Application Number:		08192077			
Application Number:		08487317			
Application Number:		09634240			
Application Number:		08469824			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	(281)20 <i>I be sent via US Ma</i> 281-325 lisa.jone e: Moment 12650 E	<i>ail when</i> -3368 s@mon ive Spe )irectors	<i>the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> nentive.com bialty Chemicals Inc. Drive, Suite 100		
Address Line 4: Stafford, TEXAS					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			FF01 HSC TO MSC		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Lisa Kimes Jones		
Total Attachments: 3 source=Certified MS source=Certified MS source=Certified MS	CI Certifcate#page CI Certifcate#page	2.tif			
				PATENT	

I, THE TREASURER OF THE STATE OF NEW JERSEY, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT

ANDREW P SIDAMON-ERISTOFF

WHO HATH SIGNED THE FOREGOING CERTIFICATE, WAS, AT THE DOING THEREOF, AND NOW IS ACTING STATE TREASURER

IN AND FOR THE STATE OF NEW JERSEY DULY APPOINTED, AND SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, AND THAT FULL FAITH AND CREDIT ARE TO BE GIVEN TO THE OFFICIAL ATTESTATIONS; AND I FURTHER CERTIFY, THAT THE SEAL THERETO ANNEXED IS THE OFFICIAL SEAL, AND THAT THE SAID SIGNATURE IS IN THE PROPER HANDWRITING OF THE SAID ANDREW P SIDAMON-ERISTOFF.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I HAVE HEREUNTO SET MY HAND AND AFFIXED MY OFFICIAL SEAL AT TRENTON, THIS 24TH DAY OF NOVEMBER A.D. 2010

4.

Andrew P Sidamon-Erlstoff Acting State Treasurer

Certificate Number: 118817163 Verify this certificate at https://www1.state.nj.us/TYTR\_StandingCert/JSP/Verify\_Cert.jsp

PATENT REEL: 026146 FRAME: 0636 C-102A Rev 12/93



New Jersey Division of Revenue

Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation (Por Use by Domestic Profit Corporations)

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 14A:9-2 (4) and Section 14A:9-4 (3), Corporations, General, of the New Jersey Statutes, the undersigned corporation executes the following Certificate of Amendment to its Certificate of Incorporation:

). The name of the corporation is:

Hexion Specialty Chemicals, Inc. 2. The following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation was approved by the directors and thereafter duly adopted by ,20 10 the shareholders of the corporation on the day of October 1st

of the Certificate of Incorporation be amended to read as follows: Resolved, that Article 1

The name of the corporation is Momentive Specialty Chemicals Inc.

3. The number of shares outstanding at the time of the adoption of the amendment was: 82,556,847 82,556,847 The total number of shares entitled to vote thereon was:

4. The number of shares voting for and against such amendment is as follows: (If the shares of any class or series are entitled to vote as a class, set forth the number of shares of each such class and series voting for and against the amendment, respectively).

Number of Shares Voting for Amendment 82,558,847

day of

October

Number of Shares Voting Against Amendment 8

BY: Ellerfirmala Semost-(Signature)

Vice President

May be executed by the Chairman of the Board, or the President, or a Vice President of the Corporation.

. 20 10

Dated this

PATENT REEL: 026146 FRAME: 0637

## STATE OF NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY FILING CERTIFICATION (CERTIFIED COPY)

# MOMENTIVE SPECIALTY CHEMICALS INC. 2287701000

I, the Treasurer of the State of New Jersey, do hereby certify, that the above named business did file and record in this department the below listed document(s) and that the foregoing is a true copy of the Certificate of Amendment as the same is taken from and compared with the original(s) filed in this office on the date set forth on each instrument and now remaining on file and of record in my office.



Certificate Number: 118807300 Verify this certificate online at

https://wwwJ.state.nj.us/TYTR\_StandingCert/JSP/Verify\_Cert.jsp

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal at Trenton, this 23rd day of November, 2010

Andrew P Sidamon-Eristoff State Treasurer

Page 1 of 1.